TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461070

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LLOYDS BANK PLC		02/02/2018	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

AMG VANADIUM LLC	
60790 SOUTHGATE ROAD	
CAMBRIDGE	
OHIO	
43725	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
AMG ALUMINUM NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
435 DEVON PARK DRIVE	
BUILDING 200	
WAYNE	
PENNSYLVANIA	
19087	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263163	FENIMOLY
Registration Number:	2690052	FEROVAN
Registration Number:	836208	TIBOR
Registration Number:	1702399	TICAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900438397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

-TRADEMARK

REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0474

nton D.C. 20005				
Washington, D.C. 20005				
F175336				
achel Klein				
achel Klein/				
02/06/2018				
Total Attachments: 4 source=AMG - Trademark Release [Executed]_flat#page3.tif source=AMG - Trademark Release [Executed]_flat#page4.tif source=AMG - Trademark Release [Executed]_flat#page5.tif				
t t				

source=AMG - Trademark Release [Executed]_flat#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0475

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 2, 2018 (this "Release"), by LLOYDS BANK PLC (the "Lloyds"), in its capacity as Security Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to below. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

Reference is made to (i) the term and revolving facilities agreement originally dated as of May 26, 2015, as amended and restated pursuant to an amendment and restatement agreement dated as of July 19, 2016 (as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, reaffirmed or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by, among others, AMG Advanced Metallurgical Group N.V., a public company with limited liability (naamloze vennootschap) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands (the "Company"), certain subsidiaries of the Company as Original Borrowers, certain other subsidiaries of the Company as Original Guarantors; Lloyds and UniCredit Bank AG as Mandated Lead Arrangers and Bookrunners, Fifth Third Bank and SEB AG as Mandated Lead Arrangers and Lloyds as the Agent and the Security Agent (the "Agent"), (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of May 27, 2015 (as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, reaffirmed or otherwise modified from time to time) among ALD Thermal Treatment, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, ALD Vacuum Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, AMG Aluminum North America, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, AMG Vanadium LLC (f/k/a AMG Vanadium, Inc.) ("AMG Vanadium"), a Delaware limited liability company, Metallurg Delaware Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, Metallurg Holdings Corporation, a New York corporation, Metallurg, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Shieldalloy Metallurgical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, each Additional Grantor from time to time party thereto and the Agent, (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 27, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, reaffirmed or otherwise modified from time to time, the "AMG Aluminum IP Security Agreement"), among AMG Aluminum North America, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Agent and (iv) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 27, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, reaffirmed or otherwise modified from time to time, the "AMG Vanadium IP Security Agreement", and together with the AMG Aluminum IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), among AMG Vanadium (together with the Grantor, the "Grantors") and the Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (ii) through (iv), the "Security Documents").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Documents, the Grantors granted to the Agent, and its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreements) set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 28, 2015.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of February 1, 2018, among the Company, the Agent and the other parties thereto, the Agent agreed to release any and all liens and security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Documents.

[[3699627]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0476 NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties and their permitted successors and assigns, does hereby release, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors. The Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, in each case as reasonably requested by the Grantors and at the sole expense of the Company, to evidence the release and termination of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral. The execution and delivery of this Release and any further documents and the performance of any actions by the Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3699627]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

LLOYDS BANK PLC, as Agent,		
by		
	Name: Title:	

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
FENIMOLY	3263163	July 10, 2013	AMG Vanadium LLC
FENIMOLY			
FEROVAN	2690052	February 25, 2003	AMG Vanadium LLC
TIBOR	836208	October 3, 1967	AMG Aluminum North America, LLC
TICAR	1702399	July 21, 1992	AMG Aluminum North America, LLC

[[3699627]]

RECORDED: 02/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0479